Kawartha Kennel Club
Saturday, July 6, 2019 to Sunday, July 7, 2019

JUDGING SCHEDULE

NORWOOD FAIRGROUNDS
28 Alma,
Norwood, Ontario
KOL 2VO0

Casual Summer Dress Code
No jackets or ties




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Kawartha Kennel Club

Conformation - Saturday, July 06, 2019 - Show #1

wWwnN o

WR R R NP

Ring 1

Group 03 (Working Dogs)

Joe Lobb

8:00 AM
Akita
Black Russian Terrier
Boxer
Doberman Pinscher
3 Baby Puppy
Newfoundland
Portuguese Water Dog
Rottweiler
Samoyed
Schnauzer (Giant)
Schnauzer (Standard)

30 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy
Group 3-9:15 AM

3-3-1-1
1-0-1-0
0-1-0-2
0-1-2-0
1-2

0-0-1-0
2-3-1-1
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-2-0-0
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Ring 1

Group 04 (Terriers)

Joe Lobb

9:40 AM

Staffordshire Bull Terrier

Bedlington Terrier
Dandie Dinmont Terrier
Schnauzer (Miniature)
Scottish Terrier
Sealyham Terrier
Airedale Terrier

1 Baby Puppy

15 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
Group 4 -10:30 AM

0-0-2-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-1
0-3-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-1-0-1
1-0-0-1
0-1

4

Ring 1

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

Joe Lobb

11:45 AM
Bulldog
1 Baby Puppy

2-2-0-0
0-1

Chinese Shar-Pei
Boston Terrier
French Bulldog
Poodle (Miniature)
Schipperke

1 Exhibition Only
1 Shiba Inu

3 Tibetan Terrier

9 Poodle (Standard)
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23 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
Group 6 —12:45 PM

0-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1

0-0-1-0
1-2-0-0
4-4-0-1

Ring 2

Group 03 (Working Dogs)

Janet Lobb

8:00 AM
5 Neapolitan Mastiff
5 Baby Puppy

1-3-0-1
0-5

Ring 2

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)

Janet Lobb

8:30 AM
Australian Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
German Shepherd Dog
1 Baby Puppy
Old English Sheepdog
Mini American Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
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26 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
Group 7-9:30 AM

0-1-1-0
0-2-2-0
2-0-0-0
1-2-1-0
1-0

1-0-0-0
0-1-0-1
0-1-2-0
5-3-0-0
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Ring 2

Group 02 (Hounds)

Janet Lobb

9:50 AM
Beagle
Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MWH)
Whippet
Azawakh
Bloodhound
Borzoi
Greyhound
Irish Wolfhound
Pharaoh Hound
Saluki

26 Dogs
Group 2-10:50 AM

0-0-0-1
0-4-2-2
1-1-0-0
2-2-0-2
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
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Ring 3

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)

Irene Latchford

8:00 AM
Pointer
Pointer (GSH)
Retriever (Flat)
1 Baby Puppy
Retriever (Golden)
1 Baby Puppy
Retriever (Lab)
Retriever (NSDT)
Setter (English)
Setter (Gordon)
1 Baby Puppy
Spaniel (Brittany)
Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)
Weimaraner
Barbet
Spaniel (Am Cocker)

0-0-1-1
1-1-0-1
1-0-0-0
1-0

2-6-1-1
0-1

2-5-4-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-1-0
1-0

1-2-0-0
0-0-1-1
0-1-1-1
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0

Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-0-1

44 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy
Group 1-10:00 AM

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Irene Latchford

10:20 AM

Cavalier King Charles Sp.
Chinese Crested
2 Coton de Tulear

1 Baby Puppy
2 Griffon (Brussels)
7 Havanese

2 Baby Puppy

e

13 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy
Group 5-11:00 AM

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-0
1-0

0-0-2-0
2-4-0-1

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group in Show # 1

Judge: Janet Lobb

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
44 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
26 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
35 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
15 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
13 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
23 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
26 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Total
182 Dogs, 17 Baby Puppy




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Canadian National Neapolitan Mastiff Club
Specialty Show - Saturday, July 06, 2019

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Joe Lobb
1:45 PM

1 Barbet 0-1-0-0
2 Pointer 0-0-1-1
4 Pointer (GSH) 1-2-0-1
2 Retriever (Flat) 2-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
10 Retriever (Golden) 2-6-1-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
12 Retriever (Lab) 2-5-4-1
1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0
3 Setter (Gordon) 1-1-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-2-0-0
3 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-0-1-2
3  Weimaraner 0-1-1-1
1 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-0-1

1 Exhibition Only 1-0

47 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy
Group 1-3:45PM

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)

Joe Lobb

4:10 PM
1 Beagle 0-0-0-1
8 Dachshund (MLH) 0-4-2-2
2 Dachshund (MWH) 1-0-1-0
6 Whippet 2-2-0-2

1 Exhibition Only 1-0

1 Azawakh 0-1-0-0
1 Bloodhound 1-0-0-0
1 Borzoi 0-1-0-0
1 Greyhound 0-0-1-0
3 Irish Wolfhound 0-2-0-1
1 Pharaoh Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Saluki 0-0-0-1

26 Dogs
Group 2-5:10 PM

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Janet Lobb
11:10 AM

2 Airedale Terrier 1-0-0-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Bedlington Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 Cairn Terrier 1-1-0-0

1 Exhibition Only 1-0
2 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-1-0-1
4 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-3-1-0
1 Scottish Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 Sealyham Terrier 1-1-0-1
2 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-2-0

17 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
Group 4 -11: 50 AM

Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Janet Lobb
1:45 PM
4 Bulldog 2-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-0
1 Boston Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Poodle (Miniature) 1-0-0-0
1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0
1 Shibalnu 0-0-1-0
3 Tibetan Terrier 1-2-0-0
9 Poodle (Standard) 4-4-0-1

21 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
Group 6 —2:45 PM

Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Janet Lobb

3:00 PM
1 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-0-1-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0
2 Coton de Tulear 0-2-0-0
2 Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-2-0
7 Havanese 2-4-0-1

2 Baby Puppy 0-2

13 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
Group 5-3:40 PM

Ring 3
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Irene Latchford

11:15 AM
2 Australian Cattle Dog 0-1-1-0
4 Australian Shepherd 0-2-2-0
1 Border Collie 1-0-0-0
5 German Shepherd Dog 1-2-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Mini American Shepherd 0-1-0-1
1 Old English Sheepdog 1-0-0-0
3 Shetland Sheepdog 0-1-2-0
8 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 5-3-0-0

26 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
Group 7-12:20 PM

5 Baby Puppy 1-4
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
7 Portuguese Water Dog  2-3-1-1
1 Rottweiler 1-0-0-0
1 Samoyed 0-0-1-0
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-0-0-0
3 Schnauzer (Standard) 1-2-0-0

34 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy
Group 3-3:30 PM

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group in Show # 2
Judge: Joe Lobb

JUNIOR HANDLING
SATURDAY, JULY 6, 2019
RING 4 — NOON

Ring 3
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Irene Latchford

1:45 PM
8 Akita 3-3-1-1
2 Black Russian Terrier 1-0-1-0
3 Boxer 0-1-0-2
3 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-2-0
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
4 Neapolitan Mastiff 1-3-0-0

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
47 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
26 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
34 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
17 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
13 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
21 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
26 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Total
184 Dogs, 16 Baby Puppy




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Canadian National Neapolitan Mastiff Club
Specialty Show - Saturday, July 06, 2019

SPECIALTY SHOW

CANADIAN NATIONAL NEAPOLITAN
MASTIFF CLUB

Ring 4
Joe Lobb

10:45 PM
11 Neapolitan Mastiff 4-6-0-1
7 Baby Puppy 2-5




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Kawartha Kennel Club
Conformation - Sunday, July 07, 2019 - Show #3
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Ring 1

Group 02 (Hounds)
Thomas Alexander

8:00 AM
Azawakh
Irish Wolfhound
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Saluki
Baseniji
Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Whippet

20 Dogs
Group 2 -8:50 AM

0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-2-3-1
0-0-1-1
1-1-0-0
2-2-0-1

Ring 1

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Thomas Alexander

9:00 AM

10 Akita

2
3
3
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Black Russian Terrier
Boxer

Doberman Pinscher
3 Baby Puppy
Neapolitan Mastiff

4 Baby Puppy
Newfoundland
Portuguese Water Dog
Rottweiler

Samoyed

Schnauzer (Giant)
Schnauzer (Standard)

36 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy
Group 3-10:45 AM

3-4-1-2
1-0-1-0
0-1-0-2
0-1-2-0
1-2

1-3-0-0
0-4

0-0-1-0
2-3-1-1
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-2-0-0

Ring 1 7 Havanese 2-4-0-1
Group 04 (Terriers) 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Thomas Alexander 2 lItalian Greyhound 1-1-0-0
1 Papillon 0-0-1-0
11:00 AM 2 Baby Puppy 0-2
2 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-2-0 1 Pekingese 1-0-0-0
1 Bedlington Terrier 1-0-0-0
3 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-1-1-1 19 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy
4 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-3-1-0 Group 5-10:30 AM
1 Scottish Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 Sealyham Terrier 1-1-0-1 )
2 Airedale Terrier 1-0-0-1 Ring2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

Patricia J. Taylor
16 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 4 -11:40 AM 10:45 AM
4 Bulldog 2-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Ring 2 2 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1-1-0
Group 07 (Herding Dogs) 1 Poodle (Miniature) 1-0-0-0
Patricia J. Taylor 1 Schipperke 0-0-1-0
1 Shibalnu 0-0-1-0
8:00 AM 3 Tibetan Terrier 1-2-0-0
2 Mini American Shepherd 0-1-0-1 9 Poodle (Standard) 4-4-0-1
4 Shetland Sheepdog 0-2-2-0
6 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 3-3-0-0 21 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
3 Australian Cattle Dog 0-2-1-0 Group 6 —11:45 AM
5 Australian Shepherd 0-3-2-0
1 Border Collie 0-1-0-0 )
5 German Shepherd Dog  1-2-2-0 Ring 3
2 Baby Puppy 1-1 Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
1 Old English Sheepdog ~ 1-0-0-0 Joanne Fernall
27 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy 9:00 AM
Group 7-9:10 AM 2 Pointer 0-0-1-1
3 Pointer (GSH) 1-1-0-1
1 Retriever (Flat) 1-0-0-0
Ring 2 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
Group 05 (Toys) 11 Retriever (Golden) 3-6-1-1
Patricia J. Taylor 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
11 Retriever (Lab) 2-5-3-1
9:30 AM 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-0-1-0 1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0
3 Chinese Crested 0-2-1-0 1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0
2 Coton de Tulear 0-2-0-0 3 Setter (Gordon) 1-1-1-0
2 Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-2-0 1 Baby Puppy 1-0

3 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-0-1-1
3  Weimaraner 0-1-1-1
1 Barbet 0-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-0-1

42 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy
Group 1-11:00 AM

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group in Show # 3
Judge: Thomas Alexander

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
42 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
20 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
36 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
16 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
19 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
21 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
27 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Total
181 Dogs, 18 Baby Puppy




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Kawartha Kennel Club

Conformation - Sunday, July 07, 2019 - Show #4
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Ring 1

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Thomas Alexander

1:15PM
Barbet
Pointer
Pointer (GSH)
Retriever (Flat)
1 Baby Puppy
Retriever (Golden)
1 Baby Puppy
Retriever (Lab)
1 Baby Puppy
Retriever (NSDT)
Setter (English)
Setter (Gordon)
1 Baby Puppy
Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)
Weimaraner
Spaniel (Am Cocker)

0-1-0-0
0-0-1-1
1-1-0-1
2-0-0-0
1-0

3-6-1-1
0-1

3-4-4-1
1-0

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-1-0
1-0

1-0-1-1
0-1-1-1
1-0-0-0

Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-0-1

44 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy
Group 1 -follows last Breed
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Ring 2

Group 02 (Hounds)

Patricia J. Taylor

12:30 PM
Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Whippet
Azawakh
Irish Wolfhound
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Saluki

18 Dogs

Group 2 - follows last Breed

0-2-3-0
0-0-1-1
1-0-1-0
2-2-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
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Ring 1

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Thomas Alexander

3:30 PM
Bulldog
1 Baby Puppy
Chinese Shar-Pei
Boston Terrier
French Bulldog
Poodle (Miniature)
Schipperke
Shiba Inu
Tibetan Terrier
Poodle (Standard)

22 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
Group 6 — follows last Breed

2-2-0-0
0-1

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-2-0-0
4-4-0-1

Ring 2

Group 03 (Working Dogs)

Patricia J. Taylor

1:30 PM

10 Akita

2
3
3
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Black Russian Terrier
Boxer

Doberman Pinscher

3 Baby Puppy
Neapolitan Mastiff

4 Baby Puppy
Newfoundland
Portuguese Water Dog
Rottweiler

Samoyed

Schnauzer (Giant)
Schnauzer (Standard)

36 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

Group 3 - follows last Breed

3-4-1-2
1-0-1-0
0-1-0-2
0-1-2-0
1-2

1-3-0-0
0-4

0-0-1-0
2-3-1-1
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-2-0-0

2 Staffordshire Bull Terrier

2

Ring 2

Group 04 (Terriers)

Patricia J. Taylor

3:30 PM

Airedale Terrier

0-0-2-0
1-0-0-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Bedlington Terrier 1-0-0-0
3 Dandie Dinmont Terrier  0-1-1-1
4 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-3-1-0
3 Sealyham Terrier 1-1-0-1

15 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
Group 4 - follows last Breed

Ring 3
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Joanne Fernall

12:30 PM
1 Mini American Shepherd 0-1-0-0
4 Shetland Sheepdog 0-2-2-0
6 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 3-3-0-0
3 Australian Cattle Dog 0-2-1-0
5 Australian Shepherd 0-3-2-0
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-1-0-0
2 Border Collie 2-0-0-0
5 German Shepherd Dog 1-2-2-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
1 Old English Sheepdog 1-0-0-0

28 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
Group 7 - follows last Breed

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Joanne Fernall

2:00 PM
1 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-0-1-0
3 Chinese Crested 0-2-1-0
2 Coton de Tulear 0-2-0-0
2 Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-2-0
7 Havanese 2-4-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Italian Greyhound 1-1-0-0
1 Papillon 0-0-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 11
1 Pekingese 1-0-0-0

19 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy
Group 5 - follows last Breed

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group in Show # 4
Judge: Patricia Taylor

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
44 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
18 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
36 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
15 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
19 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
22 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
28 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Total
182 Dogs, 18 Baby Puppy



CAMPING

Camp at the Show Site - close proximity to rings.
Lunch and snack bar available.
CAMPING FEES FOR THE WEEKEND:
$25.00 / night - No Reservations - Please pay at the show
DUMP STATION on site. Dumping fee: $10.00

DIRECTIONS TO SHOW
From West (Peterborough area): Take Highway 7 East into Norwood, right on 45, left onto Alma and straight to the Fairgrounds. Or, from Highway 7, turn right on Elm Street and proceed to Fairgrounds.
From West (Toronto area): Take Highway 401 East to Highway 45 (Baltimore Road), North on 45 to Norwood. Turn right on Alma and proceed to Fairgrounds.

From East (Centre Hastings): Take Highway 7 West into Norwood, turn left on Elm Street and proceed to Fairgrounds.

From South-East: Travel West to Highway 30, North on 30, West of Campbellford, take 35 to 45 and travel North (right). OR travel North on 30 to Highway 7 and turn West (left) into Norwood (see map

below).
From North: Take Highway 40 or 46 South to highway 7, travel West (right) into Norwood to Elm Street.
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